with an expected end value >$2bn 1

> Additional balance sheet headroom provides funding flexibility, enabling Mirvac to continue investing through the cycle, delivering strong,
visible and secure cash flows, sustainable distribution growth and attractive rolling average ROIC above Mirvac’s cost of capital

> Passive capital allocation increasing as development pipeline completes, provides highly visible and defensive cash flows that underpin future
distribution growth

> We remain focused on realising long term value for our Securityholders through our award winning asset creation capability

1. Represents 100% of end value, as at 31 March 2019.

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES MAY 2019 17

APPENDIX

OVO, Green Square, Sydney

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

MAY 2019 18

Mirvac Group

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

APPENDIX A – PRO-FORMA BALANCE SHEET
31 December 2018

Actual
$m

Transaction
adjustments 1

$m

Pro-forma
balance sheet

$m

Cash and cash equivalents 83 83
Receivables 335 335
Investment Properties 10,155 10,155
Inventories 1,753 1,753
Investments in joint ventures 919 919
Intangible assets 78 78
Other assets 783 783

Total Assets 14,106 — 14,106

Payables 854 854
Provisions 220 220
Borrowings 3,688 (737) 2,951
Other liabilities 355 355

Total Liabilities 5,117 (737) 4,380

Net Assets 8,989 737 9,726

Stapled securities on issue (m) 3,658.2 252.5 3,910.7
NTA per stapled security  $2.44  $2.47
Balance sheet gearing 2 24.4% 19.2%

1. Transaction adjustments include the net proceeds from the underwritten placement only and exclude any amounts raised under the non-underwritten SPP.
2. Net debt (at foreign exchange hedged rate) excluding leases / (total tangible assets – cash).

MAY 2019 19

Mirvac Group

NOT FOR RELEASE OR DISTRIBUTION IN THE UNITED STATES

APPENDIX B – KEY RISKS

A number of risks and uncertainties, which are both specific to Mirvac and of a more general nature, may affect Mirvac's business, financial condition and operational